1143]



## obazette Government

OF

# WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

[Published by Authority at 3.30 p.m.]

[REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER.]

No. 25.]

## PERTH: MONDAY, MAY 27.

[1940.

- -----

### Income Tax (Rates for Deduction) Act, 1939. PROCLAMATION

WESTERN AUSTRALIA, } By His Excellency Sir James Mitchell, YO WIT. 5 K.C.M.G., Lieutenant-Governor in and JAMES MITCHELL, Lieutenant-Governor. and its Dependencies in the Common-[1.S.] wealth of Australia.

WHEREAS it is enacted by section one of the Income Tax (Rates for Deduction) Act, 1939 (No. 28 of 1939), that the said Act shall come into operation on a day that the said Act shall come into operation on a day to be fixed by Proclamation, but such Proclamation shall not fix a day previous to the First day of July, 1940: Now, therefore I, the said Lieutenant-Governor, acting with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, do by this Proclamation fix the First day of August, 1940, as the day on which the Income Tax (Rates for Deduction) Act, 1939 (No. 28 of 1939), shall come into operation shall come into operation.

Given under my hand and the Public Seal of the said State, at Perth, this 24th day of May, 1940.

By His Excellency's Command,

(Sgd.) A. R. G. HAWKE, for Treasurer.

GOD SAVE THE KING ! ! !

### Income Tax Assessment Act Amendment Act, 1939. PROCLAMATION

 WESTERN AUSTRALIA, | By His Excellency Sir James Mitchell, TO WIT.
 K.C.M.G.. Lieutenant-Governor in and JAMES MITCHELL.

 JAMES MITCHELL.
 over the State of Western Australia

 Lieutenant-Governor.
 and its Dependencies in the Common-[L.S.]

WHEREAS it is enacted by section two of the Income Tax Assessment Act Amendment Act, 1939 (No. 25 of 1939), that the said Act shall come into operation on a day to be fixed by Proclamation, but such Proclama-July, 1940: Now, therefore I, the said Lieutenant-Governor, acting with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, do by this Proclamation fix the First day of July, 1940, as the day on which the Income Tax Assessment Act Amendment Act, 1939 (No. 25 of 1939), shall come into operation.

Given under my hand and the Public Seal of the said State, at Perth, this 24th day of May, 1940.

By His Excellency's Command,

J. WILLCOCK.

Treasurer.

GOD SAVE THE KING ! ! !